- as a result of retrospectively applying the IFRIC agenda decision, cumulative foreign exchange gains recognised within aircraft assets were
reversed. The impact in the year to 30 June 2019 was $5 million, offset by $13 million of depreciation expense on the accumulated position.

- the above adjustments resulted in $5 million of foreign exchange losses, which arose upon retranslation of previously designated debt in
the year to 30 June 2019, now having no offsetting hedged item. Given that Group policy requires such items to be hedged, this has been
reclassified to ‘Other significant items’.

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

2019
AS PREVIOUSLY

 REPORTED
$M

2019

ADJUSTMENTS
$M

2019

RECLASSIFICATION
$M

2019

AS RESTATED
$M

Foreign exchange gains 53 (5) 5 53

Operating Earnings (excluding items below)
Depreciation and amortisation

53
(567)

(5)
 13

5
 -

53
(554)

Earnings Before Finance Costs, Associates, Other Significant
Items and Taxation
Other significant items

368
 -

8
 -

5

(5)
381
(5)

Earnings Before Taxation
Taxation expense

374
(104)

 8
(2)

 -
 -

382
(106)

Net Profit Attributable to Shareholders of Parent Company 270 6  - 276

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

30 JUN 2019
AS PREVIOUSLY

 REPORTED
$M

30 JUN 2019

ADJUSTMENTS1

$M

30 JUN 2019

AS RESTATED
$M

Property, plant and equipment 5,268 (135) 5,133

Total Non-Current Assets 5,952 (135) 5,817

Total Assets 7,756 (135) 7,621

Deferred taxation 304 (38) 266

Total Non-Current Liabilities 3,001 (38) 2,963

Net Assets 2,089 (97) 1,992

Reserves (130) (97) (227)

Total Equity 2,089 (97) 1,992

1 As at 30 June 2019, the retrospective application of IFRIC’s agenda decision resulted in a decrease of $135 million in aircraft assets,
representing accumulated foreign exchange losses recognised up to the date of the change, offset by a decrease of $38 million in
deferred taxation. An amount of $103 million was recognised through opening retained earnings as at 1 July 2018 offset by net profit
after taxation of $6 million in the year to 30 June 2019.

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY GENERAL RESERVES TOTAL EQUITY

AS PREVIOUSLY
 REPORTED

$M

ADJUSTMENTS